### Terry Lake Recreation Association PO Box 215, Fort Collins, CO 80522 (www.TLRA.CO)

# 2022 Dues Payment Form- Use TLRA.CO for PAYPAL Name(s):

**Property Address:** 

Mailing Address (if different):

#### **Dues Schedule:**

Annual Active Membership (\$325.00)	
Annual Inactive Membership (\$162.50)	
One-Time Initialization Fee (\$3,250.00)	
Transfer Fee (\$487.50)	
Erosion Control Donation Total	

Please provide or confirm your current email addresses and the best phone number to reach you at: (Note – Emails will only be used for TLRA business.)

Name 1: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Name 2: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone 1: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone 2: \_\_\_\_\_

If you are renting your property, or someone other than you is occupying the house, and you are allowing them to use the lake, please provide their names and contact information below:

Cell Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

To avoid a late fee, payments must be postmarked or received by April 1<sup>st</sup>. Please make your check payable to *Terry Lake Recreation Association* and send it with this form and your boat registration form to the address above.

## Waiver and Release of Liability

By issuing the appropriate funds and renewing my membership with Terry Lake Recreation Association (TLRA), or joining Terry Lake Recreation Association, I/we acknowledge that

(continued on back page)

## Waiver and Release of Liability

(continued from front page)

using Terry Lake involves certain hazards, including but not limited to the risk of injury or death from accidental drowning, sun exposure, and other risks inherent to outdoor activities.

Use of Terry Lake will be at my sole and absolute risk. I/we agree to take appropriate safety precautions to protect myself, my family members, and invitees who are using Terry Lake. My/our failure, or the failure of my/our family members or invitees to take appropriate safety precautions when using Terry Lake, shall in no way result in, or expose the Association to, liability for damages that I or my family or guests may suffer while using Terry Lake.

I/we also acknowledge that I/we have access to and have read and agree that I/we will abide by all of the rules and regulations of Terry Lake Recreation Association. I/we also agree to insure that all of our family members, invitees, or guests will abide by the rules and regulations of Terry Lake Recreation Association.

I/we, on behalf of myself, my heirs, successors, and assigns, hereby waive any and all claims of liability that I/we may have at any time in the future that result from my use of Terry Lake. I/we further agree, on my/our behalf and on behalf of all my/our successors, heirs, and assigns not to sue the Association and hold harmless the Association, its directors, officers, agents, members, managers, and employees from and against any and all claims, liabilities, losses, demands, and costs (including reasonable attorney fees) arising from any property damage, personal injury, or death that I, or any of my/our family members, invitees, or guests may suffer as a result of using Terry Lake.

I/we further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless TLRA, it's officers, directors, members, employees and agents from any and all loss, damage, injury or other claims of whatsoever nature occasioned by or arising from my/our use and/or of any use by my/our family members, invitees, or guests of Terry Lake.